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Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 10-10   Home: 8-7   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Nead, Kendall 31-31 960 31.0 174-433 .402 40-132 .303 40-59 .678 48 120 168 5.4 63 1 61 75 7 32 428 13.8
23 Peppler, Kamy 32-31 1037 32.4 128-330 .388 65-189 .344 48-62 .774 18 94 112 3.5 84 3 153 135 7 45 369 11.5
04 Lutz, Anna 29-25 671 23.1 113-224 .504 23-74 .311 34-41 .829 44 126 170 5.9 67 2 40 60 22 18 283 9.8
22 Cera, Angie 32-31 924 28.9 97-241 .402 49-137 .358 65-73 .890 14 78 92 2.9 72 2 55 51 4 17 308 9.6
32 Buwalda, Jorey 32-7 597 18.7 81-168 .482 8-35 .229 76-92 .826 53 123 176 5.5 77 2 35 66 11 24 246 7.7
24 Donaldson, Jada 32-29 1052 32.9 68-167 .407 30-74 .405 23-26 .885 51 38 89 2.8 57 0 95 38 3 30 189 5.9
05 Crowley, Grace 27-4 538 19.9 61-92 .663 0-0 .000 36-44 .818 32 95 127 4.7 42 0 38 49 6 22 158 5.9
02 Williams, Jada 31-0 382 12.3 24-66 .364 1-13 .077 28-43 .651 31 35 66 2.1 50 0 20 10 5 10 77 2.5
25 Hernandez, Justina 17-0 75 4.4 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 3 8 11 0.6 11 0 4 13 0 6 26 1.5
21 Eubanks, Kalvina 15-1 35 2.3 5-14 .357 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0 8 8 0.5 4 0 2 3 1 0 13 0.9
01 Jurewicz, Vanessa 17-0 119 7.0 7-29 .241 0-7 .000 2-3 .667 1 9 10 0.6 15 0 8 12 2 4 16 0.9
10 Halevi, Lior 11-1 35 3.2 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 6 6 0.5 5 0 5 0 1 2 4 0.4
Total 32 6425 200.8 767-1786 .429 219-672 .326 364-462 .788 344 805 1149 35.9 547 10 516 533 69 210 2117 66.16
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 712-1815 .392 177-618 .286 404-543 .744 346 698 1044 32.6 514 3 412 467 97 286 2005 62.66

Team Statistics MKE OPP
SCORING 2117 2005
    Points Per Game 66.2 62.7
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 767-1786 712-1815
    Field Goal Pct .429 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 219-672 177-618
    3PT FG Pct .326 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 364-462 404-543
    FT Pct .788 .744
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 12.6
REBOUNDS 1149 1044
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 516 412
    Assists Per Game 16.1 12.9
TURNOVERS 533 467
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 210 286
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.9
BLOCKS 69 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 12,367 15,385
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-824 15-1,026
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-139

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Milwaukee 463 515 543 582 14 2117
Opponents 453 474 534 536 8 2005

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Wisconsin L 51-62 3,120
11/12/23 UIC L 70-73 617
11/16/23 vs ULM L 67-73 127
11/17/23 at McNeese W 88-67 1,669
11/18/23 vs Mississippi Val. W 67-61 150
11/21/23 EDGEWOOD W 70-50 741
11/25/23 CENTRAL MICH. W 84-59 630

* 11/30/23 GREEN BAY L 53-76 1,122
* 12/03/23 at IUPUI W 70-59 392

12/07/23 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 65-67 704
12/09/23 at Loyola Chicago L 47-60 328
12/15/23 at Eastern Ill. W 59-52 175
12/20/23 VITERBO W 100-37 684

* 12/30/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 55-65 722
* 01/01/24 CLEVELAND ST. L 59-64 524
* 01/05/24 at Wright St. L 70-77 1,185
* 01/07/24 at Northern Ky. W 75-67 1,031
* 01/11/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 73-58 2,917
* 01/13/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 66-58 596
* 01/18/24 at Oakland W 67-51 415
* 01/20/24 at Detroit Mercy L 52-54 213
* 01/26/24 WRIGHT ST. W 93-87 676
* 01/31/24 at Robert Morris W 61-43 347
* 02/03/24 at Youngstown St. L 66-73 1,724
* 02/08/24 IUPUI W 73-54 606
* 02/10/24 NORTHERN KY. L 66-67 652
* 02/15/24 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 55-75 505
* 02/17/24 at Cleveland St. L 51-64 621
* 02/22/24 DETROIT MERCY W 61-55 517
* 02/24/24 OAKLAND L 58-66 659
* 03/02/24 at Green Bay W 65-61 2,371

03/07/24 at Wright St. L 60-70 1,289

* = Conference game
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Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Nead, Kendall 19-19 583 30.7 82-225 .364 17-62 .274 24-33 .727 26 80 106 5.6 35 1 40 45 3 16 205 10.8
23 Peppler, Kamy 20-19 636 31.8 73-194 .376 36-107 .336 30-39 .769 11 62 73 3.7 49 2 92 84 6 20 212 10.6
04 Lutz, Anna 20-19 480 24.0 80-161 .497 13-53 .245 23-28 .821 21 93 114 5.7 49 1 30 46 15 16 196 9.8
22 Cera, Angie 20-20 558 27.9 58-143 .406 29-80 .363 37-44 .841 5 51 56 2.8 47 1 28 31 3 12 182 9.1
32 Buwalda, Jorey 20-0 363 18.2 55-107 .514 6-23 .261 50-65 .769 27 80 107 5.4 48 1 23 41 7 12 166 8.3
05 Crowley, Grace 20-2 415 20.8 51-78 .654 0-0 .000 29-36 .806 27 71 98 4.9 33 0 34 38 3 12 131 6.6
24 Donaldson, Jada 20-19 668 33.4 43-115 .374 21-54 .389 17-19 .895 28 16 44 2.2 33 0 48 23 2 17 124 6.2
02 Williams, Jada 20-0 242 12.1 17-42 .405 0-7 .000 16-25 .640 17 25 42 2.1 27 0 12 6 5 4 50 2.5
25 Hernandez, Justina 9-0 19 2.1 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 4 4 0 2 12 1.3
21 Eubanks, Kalvina 8-1 20 2.5 3-7 .429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 2 1 0 8 1.0
10 Halevi, Lior 7-1 17 2.4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 0.7 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0.4
01 Jurewicz, Vanessa 6-0 24 4.0 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 467-1087 .430 124-392 .316 231-295 .783 199 520 719 36.0 334 6 315 330 45 112 1289 64.45
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 464-1169 .397 114-392 .291 232-319 .727 214 436 650 32.5 323 2 260 253 56 191 1274 63.70

Team Statistics MKE OPP
SCORING 1289 1274
    Points Per Game 64.5 63.7
    Scoring Margin 0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1087 464-1169
    Field Goal Pct .430 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-392 114-392
    3PT FG Pct .316 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-295 232-319
    FT Pct .783 .727
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 11.6
REBOUNDS 719 650
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 315 260
    Assists Per Game 15.8 13.0
TURNOVERS 330 253
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 112 191
    Steals Per Game 5.6 9.6
BLOCKS 45 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 8,991 8,804
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-899 10-880
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Milwaukee 280 330 321 344 14 1289
Opponents 283 304 323 356 8 1274

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 GREEN BAY L 53-76 1122
12/03/23 at  IUPUI W 70-59 392
12/30/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 55-65 722
01/01/24 CLEVELAND ST. L 59-64 524
01/05/24 at  Wright St. L 70-77 1185
01/07/24 at  Northern Ky. W 75-67 1031
01/11/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 73-58 2917
01/13/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 66-58 596
01/18/24 at  Oakland W 67-51 415
01/20/24 at  Detroit Mercy L 52-54 213
01/26/24 WRIGHT ST. W 93-87 676
01/31/24 at  Robert Morris W 61-43 347
02/03/24 at  Youngstown St. L 66-73 1724
02/08/24 IUPUI W 73-54 606
02/10/24 NORTHERN KY. L 66-67 652
02/15/24 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 55-75 505
02/17/24 at  Cleveland St. L 51-64 621
02/22/24 DETROIT MERCY W 61-55 517
02/24/24 OAKLAND L 58-66 659
03/02/24 at  Green Bay W 65-61 2371


